



Matoshri College of Management & Research Centre

Approved by : All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi (AICTE), Directorate of Technical Education, Maharashtra (DTE). Code: MB5122 Affiliated to: Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Code: 1121

AISHE Code: C - 45886

Address: Eklahare, Near Odhagaon, Off Aurangabad Highway, Nashik - 422 105, Dist. Nashik, Maharashtra (India)
Ph.: (0253) 2406681 / 82 ● Toll Free No: 18002336602

E-mail: mcmrc_director@rediffmail.com • Website: www.mba.matoshri.edu.in

Notice

Date-2nd March 2020

IQAC meeting is schedule on 5th March 2020 at 11.00AM in IQAC Department. All the committee members are requested to attend the Meeting.

Agenda of the meeting is as follows.

- I. Welcome to all Committee members.
- II. Review of NAAC Accreditation Process.
- III. Review of AQAR Submission.
- IV. Analysis of NAAC Result.
- V. Review on Functions of various Academic Committees.
- VI. Review on Examination April-May 2020.
- VII. Review of Placement of Students.
- VIII. Vote of thanks by IQAC Coordinator.

Dr. A. T. More

IQAC Coordinator



Dr. Y. M. Gosavi

Director, MCMRC





Matoshri College of Management & Research Centre

Approved by: All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi (AICTE),
Directorate of Technical Education, Maharashtra (DTE). Code: MB5122
Affiliated to: Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Code: 1121

AISHE Code: C - 45886

Address: Eklahare, Near Odhagaon, Off Aurangabad Highway, Nashik - 422 105, Dist. Nashik, Maharashtra (India)

Ph.: (0253) 2406681 / 82 • Toll Free No: 18002336602

E-mail: mcmrc_director@rediffmail.com • Website: www.mba.matoshri.edu.in

Agenda of Meeting

Date-2nd March 2020

Agenda of the meeting is as follows.

- I. Welcome to all Committee members.
- II. Review of NAAC Accreditation Process.
- III. Review of AQAR Submission.
- IV. Analysis of NAAC Result.
- V. Review on Functions of various Academic Committees.
- VI. Review on Examination April-May 2020.
- VII. Review of Placement of Students.
- VIII. Vote of thanks by IQAC Coordinator.

Dr. A. T. More

IQAC Coordinator



Dr. Y. M. Gosavi

Director, MCMRC



Matoshri College of Management & Research Centre

Approved by: All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi (AICTE),
Directorate of Technical Education, Maharashtra (DTE). Code: MB5122

Affiliated to: Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Code: 1121

AISHE Code: C - 45886

Address: Eklahare, Near Odhagaon, Off Aurangabad Highway, Nashik - 422 105, Dist. Nashik, Maharashtra (India)

Ph.: (0253) 2406681 / 82 • Toll Free No: 18002336602

E-mail: mcmrc_director@rediffmail.com • Website: www.mba.matoshri.edu.in

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Minutes of the Meeting held on 5th March 2020.



The following members were present:

Sr.	Name	Designation	Sign
No			
1	Dr. Yogesh Mohan Gosavi	Chairman IQAC	Ter
2	Hon. Kunal Narendra Darade	Secretary MES	Che
3	Dr. Aarti Tushar More	Co-ordinator of IQAC	tasti
4	Prof. Vikrant Vijay Aher	Member	o ce
5	Prof. Sachin Haushiram Patole	Member	Lyone
6	Prof. Anil Nivrutti Pawar	Member	Alwas
7	Mr. Jaganath Malhari Rahatal	Member	62
8	Dr.Ranjana Vijay Aher	Member	Mar
9	Mr. Uttam Sampat Khatode	Member	Khatate
10	Mr. Abhijit Keshav Sanap	Member	Asanal
11	Miss. Mansi Suresh Jagtap	Member	manas

- I. Welcome and Introduction of Members

 The Chairman introduced the committee member and welcomed them for the meeting of IQAC.
- II. IQAC coordinator took review on NAAC Process. She informed all the members regarding NAAC Result and announced that Institute has been accredited by NAAC with Grade B.

- III. Details analysis on NAAC Result was done, she informed all the members to concentrate on doing Research and every member will publish Research paper in UGC care list.
- IV. The review was taken on AQAR Submitted in February 2020.
- V. The review was taken on arrangement of April-May University Theory Exam.
- VI. The review was taken on Placement of Students. Placement Coordinator Prof. Vikrant Aher said that 33 Students were placed up to 1st March 2020.
- VII. The review on various academic committees was taken by Director and IQAC coordinator and both insisted on keeping proper records of all the activities conducted in the Institute.
- VIII. Any other item with the permission of the Chair:
 As there were no further points of discussion the meeting was concluded with a vote of thanks by the IQAC Coordinator.

Dr. A. T. More

IQAC Coordinator

Eklahare Nashik

Dr. Y. M. Gosavi

Director, MCMRC